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Check Nbr Vendor Name Check Date Invoice Number Invoice Desc  PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount

    97224 A T & T 03/02/2023 847670321402021323 Complete Link 2.0 7002300302         233.03         233.03

Monthly Charge

for 847 670-3214

543 9 Feb 13,2023

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper         233.03

    97225 A T & T MOBILITY 03/02/2023 287296706224021923 Admin Wireless 7002300304       5,097.04       5,097.04

Monthly Charges

February 11, 2022

287296706224

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper       5,097.04

    97226 A T & T 03/02/2023 8478756700020723 Feb 7, 2023 - New 7002300301         447.95      17,914.00

Building

831-001-2172 020

Inv 8478756700

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper         447.95

9029906702020123 Feb 1, 2023 WAN 7002300303      17,466.05

charges

831-001-1965 909

20E700 2540 3430 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper      17,466.05

    97227 ACADEMIC THERAPY PUB 03/02/2023 306957 FY23 - Title I -  362300065         150.00         150.00

Language Arts -

Students access

to multiple

levels of text to

participate in

book clubs -

Quote 11/2/2022

10E005 1120 4100 00 430000 Educational Fund/London Middle School/Middle School Gen         119.50

10E005 1120 4100 00 430000 Educational Fund/London Middle School/Middle School Gen          30.50

    97228 AD-WEAR & SPECIALTY OF TX INC 03/02/2023 33577-IN PE Clothes -  952300103         455.40         455.40

London

10E095 1120 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Equity & Learning/Middle School Genera         455.40

    97229 AGPARTS WORLDWIDE, INC 03/02/2023 043918 Tech Supplies: CB 7002300213         109.90       3,106.90

Keyboard

replacements

10E700 2630 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Information Servi         109.90

10E700 2570 4100 77 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Internal Services           0.00

043920 Tech Supplies: 7002300257       1,498.50

Replacement

Keyboards for

Chromebooks

10E700 2630 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Information Servi       1,498.50

10E700 2630 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Information Servi           0.00
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05.23.02.00.00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WIRE TRANSFERS (Dates: 02/07/23 - 03/06/23) 10:29 AM

INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE ACCOUNT CHECK CK CK POST

VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

BLUE CROSS BLUE S 01/31/2023 MACH Invoice 2669526892 99E000 2310 3950 01 000000 02/16/2023 202200708 W 02/16/2023     428,708.10

266950824711

January 2023

Claim

Charges,

Stop Loss,

and

Administratio

n Fees

BLUE CROSS BLUE S 01/31/2023 MACH Invoice 2669526892 99E000 2310 3910 00 000000 02/16/2023 202200708 W 02/16/2023      90,475.98

266950824711

January 2023

Claim

Charges,

Stop Loss,

and

Administratio

n Fees

BLUE CROSS BLUE S 01/31/2023 MACH Invoice 2669526892 99E000 2310 3930 01 000000 02/16/2023 202200708 W 02/16/2023      45,482.12

266950824711

January 2023

Claim

Charges,

Stop Loss,

and

Administratio

n Fees

WEX BANK 01/31/2023 MACH - Fleet 87038769 20E098 2540 4640 79 000000 02/22/2023 202200709 W 02/22/2023       3,157.06

Fuel

Purchases

(Jan 2023)

WEX BANK 01/31/2023 MACH - Bus 87038769A 40E096 2550 4640 43 000000 02/22/2023 202200710 W 02/22/2023         617.64

Fuel

Purchases

(Jan 2023)

HOME DEPOT PRO, T 02/08/2023 CC charge 2302JPMA00 10E010 1110 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200711 W 02/08/2023         -98.84

that was

cancelled

HOME DEPOT PRO, T 02/08/2023 Dirt  Garden 2302JPMA00 10E010 1110 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200712 W 02/08/2023          89.85

Club

HOME DEPOT PRO, T 02/08/2023 CC charge 2302JPMA00 10E010 1110 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200713 W 02/08/2023          98.84

that was

cancelled

FEEL-GOOD TEACHIN 02/08/2023 STEM CON and 2302JPMA00 10E010 2210 3940 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200714 W 02/08/2023          39.00

Beyond

FEEL-GOOD TEACHIN 02/08/2023 STEM CON and 2302JPMA00 10E010 2210 3940 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200715 W 02/08/2023          20.00

Beyond

WALMART 02/08/2023 General 2302JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200716 W 02/08/2023           9.51

Supplies for

CCC

Classrooms

(Elbows

pasta, black

pepper,

paper

plates,
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eggs,

powdered

sugar,

bacon,

hamburger

buns,

cheese,

paper bowls)

WALMART 02/08/2023 General 2302JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200717 W 02/08/2023         200.43

Supplies for

CCC

Classrooms

(Elbows

pasta, black

pepper,

paper

plates,

eggs,

powdered

sugar,

bacon,

hamburger

buns,

cheese,

paper bowls)

WALMART 02/08/2023 General 2302JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200718 W 02/08/2023          20.98

Supplies for

CCC

Classrooms

(Elbows

pasta, black

pepper,

paper

plates,

eggs,

powdered

sugar,

bacon,

hamburger

buns,

cheese,

paper bowls)

WALMART 02/08/2023 General 2302JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200719 W 02/08/2023         507.41

Supplies for

CCC

CLassrooms

WALMART.COM 02/08/2023 CC receipt 2302JPMA00 10E013 1120 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200720 W 02/08/2023         293.60

for

materials

for the

cooking

department.

Panko bread

crumbs,

Italian

style bread
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VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

crumbs,

reduced fat

milk, manual

slow cooker,

medium

cheddar

cheese,

paper

plates,

sandwich

bags, sour

cream, flour

tortillas,

white bread

loaf, large

white eggs,

unsalted

butter,

Monterey

jack cheese,

cheddar

cheese,

value elbow

pastas,

penne

pastas,

powder

sugar,

mozzarella

cheese,

cream

cheese,

pasta sauce,

non-stick

cooking

spray.

WALMART.COM 02/08/2023 CC receipt 2302JPMA00 10E013 1120 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200721 W 02/08/2023         149.37

for

materials

bought for

the home

economics

department.

2% milk,

vanilla

wafers,

strawberry

pie filling,

original

cream

cheese,

light brown

sugar, sweet

cream salted

butter twin

pack, large
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white eggs,

all purpose

flour,

granulated

sugar, yeast

dinner

rolls.

ALDI* 02/08/2023 CC receipt 2302JPMA00 10E013 1120 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200722 W 02/08/2023          55.73

for

materials

for the home

economics

department.

Chicken

breasts,

yellow

onions,

mozzarella,

green

peppers,

multi

peppers,

whole milk.

WALMART.COM 02/08/2023 CC receipt 2302JPMA00 10E013 1120 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200723 W 02/08/2023         235.07

for

materials

bought for

the home

economics

department.

Buttermilk,

cream

cheese,

butter, 2%

milk

imitation

vanilla

flavor,

blueberry

pie filling,

strawberry

pie filling,

oatmeal,

apple pie

filling,

pancake

baking mix,

American

cheese,

Canadian

bacon, large

white eggs,

hamburger

buns, fully

cooked

bacon, all
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purpose

flower,

cherry pie

filling.

NAMECHEAP, INC 02/08/2023 CC Frantini 2302JPMA00 10E700 2630 3145 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200724 W 02/08/2023         160.59

- Name Cheap

Renew

Essential

SSL Wildcard

Certificate

for

.ccsd21.org

STARBUCKS 02/08/2023 CC Starbucks 2302JPMA00 10E094 2410 4100 70 000000 02/08/2023 202200725 W 02/08/2023         200.00

gift cards

for

substitutes

RIVERSIDE INSIGHT 02/08/2023 Bateria IV 2302JPMA00 10E093 2140 3190 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200726 W 02/08/2023       1,263.90

Pruebas de

aprovechamien

to

RIVERSIDE INSIGHT 02/08/2023 Bateria IV 2302JPMA00 10E093 2140 3190 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200726 W 02/08/2023         126.39

Pruebas de

aprovechamien

to

ASHA 02/08/2023 ASHA 2302JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200727 W 02/08/2023         144.00

Learning

Pass - D.

Gutierrez

PAYPAL 02/08/2023 Building 2302JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200728 W 02/08/2023          45.00

Better

Belonging:

Social

Emotional

Learning in

Classroom in

Classroom-M.

Polyakov

1/26/2023

COUNCIL FOR EXCEP 02/08/2023 CEC 2302JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200729 W 02/08/2023         469.00

Convention

Registration

2023 (C.

Martinez, R.

Kramer, M.

Gannon)

COUNCIL FOR EXCEP 02/08/2023 CEC 2302JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200729 W 02/08/2023         469.00

Convention

Registration

2023 (C.

Martinez, R.

Kramer, M.

Gannon)

COUNCIL FOR EXCEP 02/08/2023 CEC 2302JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200729 W 02/08/2023         469.00

Convention

Registration

2023 (C.
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Martinez, R.

Kramer, M.

Gannon)

SAMSCLUB.COM 02/08/2023 Life Skills 2302JPMA00 10E093 1205 4100 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200730 W 02/08/2023         204.81

Materials

(Zip lock

bags, flour,

paper

plates)

CENTRALREACH LLC 02/08/2023 AFLS 2302JPMA00 10E093 1205 3900 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200731 W 02/08/2023       1,140.00

Subscription

NATL ASSOC SCHOOL 02/08/2023 Refund: The 2302JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200732 W 02/08/2023         -20.00

Role of

School

Nurses in

Increasing

Instructional

Time Using

Multi-Tiered

System

Support- B.

Hack

SPEECHTHERAPYPD.C 02/08/2023 Professional 2302JPMA00 10E093 1205 3900 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200733 W 02/08/2023         189.00

SLP

subscription

(1 year)

DOLLAR TREE 02/08/2023 CLEAR 2302JPMA00 10E099 2320 4100 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200734 W 02/08/2023           3.75

CELLOPHANE

BAGS AND

RIBBON FOR

GIVEAWAY

GIFTS AT

REALTOR

EVENT -

JANUARY 26,

2023

PANERABREAD.COM 02/08/2023 BOARD LUNCH 2302JPMA00 10E099 2310 6900 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200735 W 02/08/2023         201.60

FOR JANUARY

21, 2023

COMMITTEE OF

THE WHOLE

(BOXED

LUNCHES)

PORTILLO'S 02/08/2023 BOARD DINNER 2302JPMA00 10E099 2310 6900 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200736 W 02/08/2023         183.43

- JANUARY

19, 2023

BOARD OF

EDUCATION

MEETING -

ITALIAN

BEEF, SALAD,

CHOCOLATE

CAKE

SAMSCLUB.COM 02/08/2023 CHIPS FOR 2302JPMA00 10E099 2320 6900 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200737 W 02/08/2023          36.96

JANUARY 2023

PLC MEETINGS
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VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

(3) &

BOTTLED

WATER FOR

BOARD

MEETINGS &

OTHER

DISTRICT

EVENTS

SAMSCLUB.COM 02/08/2023 CHIPS FOR 2302JPMA00 10E099 2310 6900 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200737 W 02/08/2023          21.76

JANUARY 2023

PLC MEETINGS

(3) &

BOTTLED

WATER FOR

BOARD

MEETINGS &

OTHER

DISTRICT

EVENTS

SAMSCLUB.COM 02/08/2023 CHIPS FOR 2302JPMA00 10E099 2310 6900 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200737 W 02/08/2023           4.00

JANUARY 2023

PLC MEETINGS

(3) &

BOTTLED

WATER FOR

BOARD

MEETINGS &

OTHER

DISTRICT

EVENTS

DAILY HERALD 02/08/2023 DAILY HERALD 2302JPMA00 10E099 2310 3190 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200738 W 02/08/2023         119.00

ANNUAL

DIGITAL

SUBSCRIPTION

JAN. 10,

2023 - JAN.

11, 2024

ED-RED 02/08/2023 ***ACE***REGI 2302JPMA00 10E099 2310 3940 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200739 W 02/08/2023         105.00

STRATION TO

ED-RED'S

LEGISLATIVE

DINNER ON

JANUARY 23,

2023 - BOARD

MEMBER A.

GOULD

WALMART 02/08/2023 P-CARD 2302JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200740 W 02/08/2023         200.61

WALMART

1/19/23- CCC

GENERAL

SUPPLIES-

BELL PEPPER,

BANANAS,

MILK,

ZUCCHINI,

BROCOLI,
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VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

HERSHEYS

KISSES,

CHOCOLATE

CAKE MIX,

ROLLED OATS,

VEGETABLE

OIL, BUTTER,

CHICKEN

BREAST,

CARROTS,

CHOCOLATE

CHIPS, EGGS,

JACK CHEESE,

CHEDDAR

CHEESE,

WALMART 02/08/2023 P-CARD 2302JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200741 W 02/08/2023         346.57

WALMART

1/9/23- CCC

GENERAL

SUPPLIES-CHER

RY PIE

FILLING,

ORANGE

JUICE, MIXED

FROZEN

FRUIT, DRINK

MIX, ONIONS,

MILK,

BANANAS,

YOGURT,

SYRUP, APPLE

JUICE, RED

BULL,

GATORADE,

COKE, CAPRI

SUN, BUTTER,

MOZZARELLA

CHEESE,

PEPPERONI,

PINEAPPLE

CHUNKS,

CREAM

CHEESE,

BAKING MIX,

HAMBURGER

BUNS, BREAD

LOAF, EGGS

DUNKIN DONUTS* 02/08/2023 BOARD 2302JPMA00 10E099 2310 6900 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200742 W 02/08/2023          21.07

BREAKFAST

FOR JANUARY

21, 2023

BOARD

MEETING

(COFFEE)

DUNKIN DONUTS* 02/08/2023 BOARD 2302JPMA00 10E099 2310 6900 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200743 W 02/08/2023          19.97

BREAKFAST



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Wheeling School Dist 21 03/06/23 Page:9

05.23.02.00.00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WIRE TRANSFERS (Dates: 02/07/23 - 03/06/23) 10:29 AM
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VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

FOR JANUARY

21, 2023

BOARD

MEETING

(BAGELS)

DUNKIN DONUTS* 02/08/2023 BOARD 2302JPMA00 10E099 2310 6900 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200744 W 02/08/2023          16.63

BREAKFAST

FOR JANUARY

21, 2023

BOARD

MEETING

(DONUTS)

MARIANO'S* 02/08/2023 BOARD 2302JPMA00 10E099 2310 6900 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200745 W 02/08/2023          24.56

BREAKFAST

FOR JANUARY

21, 2023

BOARD

MEETING

(ORANGE

JUICE, FRUIT

BOWL, CREAM

CHEESE)

NORTH COOK ISC 02/08/2023 NORTH COOK 2302JPMA00 10E099 2320 6400 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200746 W 02/08/2023         225.00

ISC SPRING

SUPERINTENDEN

T'S BOOK

CLUB -

SUPERINTENDEN

T DR. M.

CONNOLLY

UNITED AIRLINES* 02/08/2023 AIRFARE FOR 2302JPMA00 10E099 2320 3320 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200747 W 02/08/2023         485.20

NCERT

CONFERECE

MARCH 2023 -

SUPT. DR. M.

CONNOLLY

(REIMBURSABLE

)

AMERICAN AIRLINES 02/08/2023 AIRFARE FOR 2302JPMA00 10E099 2320 3320 90 000000 02/08/2023 202200748 W 02/08/2023         361.80

AASA

NATIONAL

CONFERENCE

FEBRUARY

2023 - SUPT.

DR. M.

CONNOLLY

IL AMERICAN WATER 02/08/2023 Water 2302JPMA00 20E008 2540 3700 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200749 W 02/08/2023         625.69

Service for

Frost (Dec 1

- Dec 29,

2022)

IL AMERICAN WATER 02/08/2023 Water 2302JPMA00 20E008 2540 3700 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200749 W 02/08/2023           1.95

Service for

Frost (Dec 1

- Dec 29,

2022)
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IL AMERICAN WATER 02/08/2023 Sprinkler 2302JPMA00 20E008 2540 3700 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200750 W 02/08/2023          46.27

Service for

Frost (Dec

31 - Jan 31,

2023)

IL AMERICAN WATER 02/08/2023 Sprinkler 2302JPMA00 20E008 2540 3700 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200750 W 02/08/2023           1.95

Service for

Frost (Dec

31 - Jan 31,

2023)

PANERABREAD.COM 02/08/2023 CC purchase 2302JPMA00 10E002 2410 6900 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200751 W 02/08/2023          18.45

from Panera

for Staff -

Institute

Day

PANERABREAD.COM 02/08/2023 CC purchase 2302JPMA00 10E002 2410 6900 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200751 W 02/08/2023           7.38

from Panera

for Staff -

Institute

Day

PANERABREAD.COM 02/08/2023 CC purchase 2302JPMA00 10E002 2410 6900 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200751 W 02/08/2023           7.38

from Panera

for Staff -

Institute

Day

PANERABREAD.COM 02/08/2023 CC purchase 2302JPMA00 10E002 2410 6900 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200751 W 02/08/2023          49.77

from Panera

for Staff -

Institute

Day

PANERABREAD.COM 02/08/2023 CC purchase 2302JPMA00 10E002 2410 6900 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200751 W 02/08/2023           8.89

from Panera

for Staff -

Institute

Day

PANERABREAD.COM 02/08/2023 CC purchase 2302JPMA00 10E002 2410 6900 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200751 W 02/08/2023          45.99

from Panera

for Staff -

Institute

Day

PANERABREAD.COM 02/08/2023 CC purchase 2302JPMA00 10E002 2410 6900 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200751 W 02/08/2023          30.00

from Panera

for Staff -

Institute

Day

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 CC - Equity 2302JPMA00 10E095 1120 4120 94 000000 02/08/2023 202200752 W 02/08/2023         168.48

& Learning:

Middle

School

Science &

Social

Studies, Bog

and Woodland

Plant Unit -

Teaching

Aids: Washed
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Sand

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 CC - Equity 2302JPMA00 10E095 1120 4120 94 000000 02/08/2023 202200752 W 02/08/2023           1.00

& Learning:

Middle

School

Science &

Social

Studies, Bog

and Woodland

Plant Unit -

Teaching

Aids: Washed

Sand

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 Tools for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200753 W 02/08/2023         169.00

Maintenance

(M12 12 V

Lithium-Ion

Extended

Capacity

Battery,

vaccum

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 Tools for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200754 W 02/08/2023         119.00

Maintenance

(M12 12 V

Lithium-Ion

Extended

Capacity

Battery,

vaccum

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 Tools for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200755 W 02/08/2023         134.91

Maintenance

& HVAC

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 Tools for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200756 W 02/08/2023          39.96

Maintenance

& HVAC

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 Tools for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200757 W 02/08/2023          39.94

Maintenance

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 Tools for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200758 W 02/08/2023          39.94

Maintenance

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 Tools for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200759 W 02/08/2023          98.96

Maintenance

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 Tools for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200760 W 02/08/2023          58.60

Maintenance

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 Tool Storage 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4810 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200761 W 02/08/2023       1,198.00

for Fleet

Mechanic

TRASHCANS UNLIMIT 02/08/2023 Supplies for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200762 W 02/08/2023       2,114.22

Maintenance

(Trashcans

for New

Building)

TRASHCANS UNLIMIT 02/08/2023 Supplies for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200762 W 02/08/2023         549.99

Maintenance

(Trashcans

for New

Building)
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INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE ACCOUNT CHECK CK CK POST

VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 Supplies for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200763 W 02/08/2023         169.00

Maintenance

(Cordless

Driver)

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 HVAC 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200764 W 02/08/2023          46.11

Supplies

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 Supplies for 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200765 W 02/08/2023         676.00

Maintenance

(Cordless

Driver)

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 REFUND - 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200766 W 02/08/2023        -169.00

Supplies for

Maintenance

(Cordless

Driver)

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 HVAC 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200767 W 02/08/2023         179.00

Supplies

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 HVAC 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200767 W 02/08/2023         139.00

Supplies

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 HVAC 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200767 W 02/08/2023         358.00

Supplies

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 HVAC 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200767 W 02/08/2023         -25.00

Supplies

HOME DEPOT 02/08/2023 HVAC 2302JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 02/08/2023 202200768 W 02/08/2023          92.89

Supplies

NORTH COOK ISC 02/08/2023 Crystal 2302JPMA00 10E006 2410 3940 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200769 W 02/08/2023         225.00

Jimenez

registration

for

Enhancing

Culturally

Responsive

Teaching

Through

Relevance &

Relationships

ALASEDU.ORG 02/08/2023 2023 ALAS 2302JPMA00 10E094 2640 3190 70 000000 02/08/2023 202200770 W 02/08/2023         104.69

Virtual Job

Fair

IASPA 02/08/2023 2023 IASPA 2302JPMA00 10E094 2640 3190 70 000000 02/08/2023 202200771 W 02/08/2023         755.00

Statewide

Educator

Virtual Job

Fairs fee.

NORTH COOK ISC 02/08/2023 CC - DUELL: 2302JPMA00 10E700 2630 3940 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200772 W 02/08/2023         200.00

Administrator

Academy

#3000

Teacher and

Administrator

Evaluator

Retraining:

Student

Growth

(AA-3000)

NORTH COOK ISC 02/08/2023 CC - DUELL: 2302JPMA00 10E700 2630 3940 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200773 W 02/08/2023         200.00



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Wheeling School Dist 21 03/06/23 Page:13

05.23.02.00.00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WIRE TRANSFERS (Dates: 02/07/23 - 03/06/23) 10:29 AM
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VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

Administrator

Academy

#1452

Teacher

Evaluator

Competency

Skill

Building for

Teacher

Evaluators

JPM RESTAURANTS 02/08/2023 CC - Equity 2302JPMA00 10E095 2330 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200774 W 02/08/2023          29.98

and Learning

-

Professional

Development

- School

librarians

in the areas

of literacy,

diversity,

and the

science of

reading -

"For the

Love of

Books...Tales

from a

Want-to-Be

Librarian"

on 1/9/2023

JPM RESTAURANTS 02/08/2023 CC - Equity 2302JPMA00 10E095 2330 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200774 W 02/08/2023          21.99

and Learning

-

Professional

Development

- School

librarians

in the areas

of literacy,

diversity,

and the

science of

reading -

"For the

Love of

Books...Tales

from a

Want-to-Be

Librarian"

on 1/9/2023

JPM RESTAURANTS 02/08/2023 CC - Equity 2302JPMA00 10E095 2330 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200774 W 02/08/2023           5.72

and Learning

-

Professional

Development

- School
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INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE ACCOUNT CHECK CK CK POST

VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

librarians

in the areas

of literacy,

diversity,

and the

science of

reading -

"For the

Love of

Books...Tales

from a

Want-to-Be

Librarian"

on 1/9/2023

NORTH COOK ISC 02/08/2023 CC- Virtual 2302JPMA00 10E007 2410 3940 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200775 W 02/08/2023         225.00

Training

Principal

Evaluator

Qualification

(AA-2000)

Session (AA)

HOUSE OF RENTAL 02/08/2023 This 2302JPMA00 10E701 2633 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200776 W 02/08/2023         103.00

purchase is

a hold for

coat racks

and hangers

that will

possibly be

needed for

an event on

March 15.

JEWEL OSCO* 02/08/2023 Communication 2302JPMA00 10E701 2633 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200777 W 02/08/2023          20.11

s-

Assortment

of cookies

purchased

for the

ribbon

cutting

ceremony on

Jan. 21,

2023

HOUSE OF RENTAL 02/08/2023 Communication 2302JPMA00 10E701 2633 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200778 W 02/08/2023          84.21

s- Second

coat rack

rental

(added on to

original

statement)

for Ribbon

Cutting of

CSCAO

Building.

JPM RESTAURANTS 02/08/2023 CC- Cookies 2302JPMA00 10E701 2633 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200779 W 02/08/2023         113.65

by Design

order for
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INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE ACCOUNT CHECK CK CK POST

VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

District 21

Community

Service

Center and

Administrativ

e Office

(New

Building)

JPM RESTAURANTS 02/08/2023 Communication 2302JPMA00 10E701 2633 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200780 W 02/08/2023         344.33

s- 75 small

logo cookies

for Ribbon

Cutting of

CSCAO

Building

(New

Building)

SAMSCLUB.COM 02/08/2023 CC: CHiL 2302JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 02/08/2023 202200781 W 02/08/2023         -88.34

Snacks Sam's

Club Credit

SAMSCLUB.COM 02/08/2023 CC: CHiL 2302JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 02/08/2023 202200782 W 02/08/2023         255.16

Snacks-Holmes

Sam's Club

WALMART 02/08/2023 CC: FLP 2302JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 02/08/2023 202200783 W 02/08/2023          94.26

Harper

Childcare

Snacks-Walmar

t

ASHA 02/08/2023 2023 2302JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 462000 02/08/2023 202200784 W 02/08/2023         253.00

Certified

Member in

Process

Certification

- K. Cline

TARGET 02/08/2023 Gift cards 2302JPMA00 10E094 2410 4100 70 000000 02/08/2023 202200785 W 02/08/2023         180.00

to thank our

substitutes

TARGET 02/08/2023 Gift cards 2302JPMA00 10E094 2410 4100 70 000000 02/08/2023 202200785 W 02/08/2023           6.29

to thank our

substitutes

NORTH COOK ISC 02/08/2023 CC - NCISC - 2302JPMA00 10E001 2410 3940 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200786 W 02/08/2023         225.00

CONFERENCE

"LEADING THE

EDUCATION OF

ENGLISH

LEARNERS

(AA-1795)

IN-PERSON.

FEBRUARY 6,

2023.

SAMANTHA

ROTH.

JEWEL OSCO* 02/08/2023 Food for 2302JPMA00 10E008 2410 4100 00 000000 02/08/2023 202200787 W 02/08/2023          41.50

Institute

Day

CONSTELLATION NEW 12/14/2022 MACH - 6408772410 20E014 2540 4660 79 000000 02/14/2023 202200788 W 02/14/2023       2,317.51
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VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

Electricity

Services -

Riley

(11/09/2022

-

12/12/2022)

CONSTELLATION NEW 12/14/2022 MACH - 6408772980 20E010 2540 4660 79 000000 02/14/2023 202200789 W 02/14/2023       2,242.38

Electricity

Services -

Poe

(11/09/2022

-

12/12/2022)

CONSTELLATION NEW 12/14/2022 MACH - 6408772660 20E008 2540 4660 79 000000 02/14/2023 202200790 W 02/14/2023       2,465.49

Electricity

Services -

Frost

(11/08/2022

- 12/9/2022)

CONSTELLATION NEW 12/20/2022 MACH - 6414190390 20E009 2540 4660 79 000000 02/21/2023 202200791 W 02/21/2023       5,091.14

Electricity

Services -

Holmes

(11/16/2022

-

12/19/2022)

CONSTELLATION NEW 12/20/2022 MACH - 6414190690 20E005 2540 4660 79 000000 02/21/2023 202200792 W 02/21/2023       5,373.59

Electricity

Services -

London

(11/16/2022

-

12/19/2022)

CONSTELLATION NEW 12/20/2022 MACH - 6416184890 20E006 2540 4660 79 000000 02/21/2023 202200793 W 02/21/2023       2,565.42

Electricity

Services -

Field

(11/17/2022

-

12/20/2022)

CONSTELLATION NEW 12/20/2022 MACH - 6414194430 20E015 2540 4660 79 000000 02/21/2023 202200794 W 02/21/2023         891.68

Electricity

Services -

Hawthorne

(11/16/2022

-

12/19/2022)

CONSTELLATION NEW 12/20/2022 MACH - 6414193321 20E001 2540 4660 79 000000 02/21/2023 202200795 W 02/21/2023       2,925.55

Electricity

Services -

Whitman

(11/16/2022

-

12/19/2022)

CONSTELLATION NEW 12/20/2022 MACH - 6414194620 20E012 2540 4660 79 000000 02/21/2023 202200796 W 02/21/2023       2,453.21

Electricity
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Services -

Tarkington

(11/16/2022

-

12/19/2022)

CONSTELLATION NEW 12/20/2022 MACH - 6414194390 20E002 2540 4660 79 000000 02/21/2023 202200797 W 02/21/2023       1,942.42

Electricity

Services -

Twain

(11/16/2022

-

12/19/2022)

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 02/15/2023 MACH Invoice 3933566 10E096 2510 3160 43 000000 02/28/2023 202200798 W 02/28/2023         847.51

3933566

COBRASecure

and BESTflex

Plan Billing

Services and

Admin Fees

February

2023

GUARDIAN 02/03/2023 MACH Dental 566142-020 99E000 2310 3950 02 000000 02/27/2023 202200799 W 02/27/2023      77,650.54

Claims

January 2023

RXBENEFITS 02/10/2023 MACH Invoice INV2147053 99E000 2310 3950 03 000000 02/17/2023 202200800 W 02/17/2023      53,827.80

2147053

Prescription

Claims and

Fees

RXBENEFITS 02/10/2023 MACH Invoice INV2147053 99E000 2310 3930 03 000000 02/17/2023 202200800 W 02/17/2023       1,202.70

2147053

Prescription

Claims and

Fees

RXBENEFITS 01/27/2023 MACH Invoice INV2143580 99E000 2310 3950 03 000000 02/17/2023 202200801 W 02/17/2023     -56,887.36

2143580

Prescription

Claims and

Transaction

Fees

01/07/2023

to

01/20/2023

  

Totals for checks     692,650.30
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 F U N D  S U M M A R Y

  

FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

10 Educational Fund              0.00              0.00         13,442.95         13,442.95

20 Operations & Maintenance Fund              0.00              0.00         38,129.83         38,129.83

40 Transportation Fund              0.00              0.00            617.64            617.64

99 Internal Service (SELF)              0.00              0.00        640,459.88        640,459.88

*** Fund Summary Totals ***              0.00              0.00        692,650.30        692,650.30

************************ End of report ************************
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Check Nbr Vendor Name Check Date Invoice Number Invoice Desc  PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount

222301119 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301120 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301121 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301122 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301123 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301124 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301125 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301126 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301127 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301128 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301129 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301130 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301131 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301132 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301133 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301134 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301135 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301136 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301137 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301138 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301139 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301140 Vendor Continued Void 03/02/2023            0.00

222301141 AMAZON CAPITAL SVCS INC 03/02/2023 11CP-LNCX-131N Plastic Forks  102300118          11.99      13,818.48

Teachers Lounge

10E010 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Poe Elementary School/Office Of Princi          11.99

134M-VRVM-1TYQ Supplies for  982301481         336.32

Maintenance

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          29.14

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         199.99

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         107.19

139V-PXWG-M7LR General Supplies   52300124         135.92

for London

Leaders

10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/London Middle School/Middle School Gen          36.99

10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/London Middle School/Middle School Gen           7.99

10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/London Middle School/Middle School Gen          83.07

10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/London Middle School/Middle School Gen           7.87

13V6-MTLF-GHP6 Arrobust 8.5 x 11   72300095          58.36

Acrylic Sign

Holder Clear

Table Signs

Stand, Double

Sided T Shape

Flyer Holder

Plastic for

Picture Paper

Card Home Office
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Menu Retail Show

Fair, 6

PackArrobust 8.5

x 11 Acrylic Sign

Holder Clear

Table Signs

Stand, Double

Sided T Shape

Flyer Holder

Plastic for

Picture Paper

Card Home Office

Menu Retail Show

Fair, 6 Pack

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          58.36

13Y1-J3CD-JW1J Equity & 9542300046         479.88

Learning: Middle

School Science &

Social Studies,

Bog and Woodland

Plant Unit -

Teaching Aids:

Moss Grow Medium

10E095 1120 4120 94 000000 Educational Fund/Equity & Learning/Middle School Genera         479.88

14HM-FN9N-RYXT Whole school   72300097         203.94

project "Kindness

Rocks"

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General         167.97

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          35.97

14J9-TYXY-94H3 Beth Gier- STEM   72300085          68.56

Supplies -

Science &

Technology Top

Trumps Cards Game

Bundle, Washable

Black Paint

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          47.04

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          21.52

167H-HMYR-CJ3Y Supplies for  982301496         260.80

Maintenance

(Buckets)

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         260.80

16L3-PDNT-RCFK Music Materials -   82300067         510.18

Games, Plays,

Songs and
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Stories, First

Steps in Music

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          22.26

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          19.99

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          16.95

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          19.27

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          29.90

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E           8.98

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E           8.99

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E         383.84

16P7-FFXX-4L1V FY23 Title I:  362300074         220.83

From PO#

0362300064 Vendor

cancelled 17

copies. Language

Arts - Lower

levels texts to

support reading

unit book clubs:

I Was Their

American Dream (A

Graphic

Memoir)-London

10E005 1120 4100 00 430000 Educational Fund/London Middle School/Middle School Gen         220.83

16RY-Y74V-13K7 2nd Grade   82300082          43.56

Materials -

Pencils, Magnetic

Whiteboard Dry

Eraser Chalkboard

Cleansers

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          21.60

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          21.96

179P-Q146-6YYV Materials for the  132300085          84.06

PE department.

Tachikara

Sensi-Tec

Composite SV-5WSC

Volleyballs.

10E013 1120 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Cooper Middle School/Middle School Gen          44.74

10E013 1120 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Cooper Middle School/Middle School Gen          39.32

17H6-3DYF-VH14 Coat Racks for  982301469         543.80

New Building

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         543.80

17QM-9QYY-M6LD Lounge  122300093         135.88

Supplies-sponges,
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wax paper, foil,

storage bags

10E012 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Office Of          36.36

10E012 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Office Of          11.98

10E012 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Office Of          39.96

10E012 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Office Of           8.98

10E012 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Office Of          16.04

10E012 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Office Of          15.39

10E012 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Office Of           8.99

10E012 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Office Of          -1.82

17VY-93M9-1X9Y Supplies for  982301494          59.20

Maintenance

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          59.20

197R-LX16-L9GJ PAWS PROGRAM   12300068          39.97

PRIZES FOR

STUDENTS

10E001 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Whitman Elementary School/Elem General          12.99

10E001 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Whitman Elementary School/Elem General           8.99

10E001 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Whitman Elementary School/Elem General          17.99

199H-MFGW-DVLC Tarkington Tech  972300018       1,312.00

Purchase Request:

Headphones for

Kindergarten

10E012 1110 4100 00 430000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Elem Gene       1,312.00

199K-QPDN-3C43 Hourglass sand  142300062           9.99

timers for Kelly

Cook 4th grade

class

10E014 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Riley Elementary School/Elem General E           9.99

19RF-N93W-67Y4 Interventionists   82300086         185.85

Materials -

Manipulatives

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E           6.04

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          58.98

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          21.56

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          29.98

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          22.32

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          10.99

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          35.98

19YQ-9J6F-GWX7 Yarn for House  112300127          20.29

Meeting

10E011 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Longfellow Elementary School/Elem Gene          20.29

1C3K-FRWW-GJH3 Materials for Mr.  132300096         179.98
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Velasco for work

with students of

various grades.

Matman maxtape

clear grappling

for exercise. 4"

wide X 84'  18

roll case.

10E013 1120 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Cooper Middle School/Middle School Gen         179.98

1C9H-XWGJ-4G1H Equity & 9542300047          39.96

Learning: STEM -

INT section:

Challenges

Stations: CR2032

Batteries

10E095 1110 4120 94 000000 Educational Fund/Equity & Learning/Elem General Educati          39.96

1CK9-TL9D-CQYJ Supplies For  982301537          22.52

Maintenance -

Spikes for

Walking on Ice

and Snow

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          22.52

1CK9-TL9D-GCGW FY 23 PFA  372300036         110.35

Grant-Instructiona

l Materials

(materials and

supplies for PreK

classrooms)-

Bilingual Songs

10E099 1125 4100 00 370501 Educational Fund/District Administration/Pre K General          12.89

10E099 1125 4100 00 370501 Educational Fund/District Administration/Pre K General          16.19

10E099 1125 4100 00 370501 Educational Fund/District Administration/Pre K General          22.99

10E099 1125 4100 00 370501 Educational Fund/District Administration/Pre K General          28.30

10E099 1125 4100 00 370501 Educational Fund/District Administration/Pre K General          29.98

1D1N-DY6K-7FRM 1st Grade Russian   72300098          45.06

bilingual

classroom

supplies

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          15.48
